MM SERVICES 213 683.3333
DS AUTHORITY www.lahsa.org

DS ANGELES 707 Wilshire Blvd. 10t FI
ilshire Blvd. oor
@ w Los Angeles, CA 90017

Thursday, March 28, 2024

Emily Lewis

Management Analyst, Homeless Services Unit
Los Angeles Housing Department

City of Los Angeles

Re: Cash Request City Alliance Settlement Agreement Request No. 7
Dear Emily:

The Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA) requests reimbursement from
the City of Los Angeles as follows:

Contract No: Program(s) Current Request
C-141840 City Alliance Fund $633,109.00

JUSTIFICATION FOR REIMBURSMENT:

LAHSA is requesting $633,109.00 for the programs specified in City Contract Number
C-141840. The payment will provide LAHSA with the funds needed to issue
reimbursement for the costs related to the programs specified in the afore-mentioned
contract.

LAHSA is requesting payment from LAHD in accordance with the guidelines outlined in
Contract No.141840 with the City of Los Angeles.

LAHSA appreciates your partnership and looks forward to your approval of this request.
Please feel free to contact me at (213) 544-5553 or via email at jsamson@lahsa.org, if
you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Samson
Deputy Chief Financial & Administration Officer


mailto:jsamson@lahsa.org
http://www.lahsa.org

3/28/2024, 3:21 PM

Cask Reguest Alliance Settlement rgreement Program

TO: LOS ANGELES HOUSING AND COMMUNITY INVESTMENT DEPARTMENT For the month(s) of: __ 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024
1200 W 7TH ST, 4TH FL Report Number: 7
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

FROM: LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY
707 WILSHIRE BLVD., 10TH FL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Contract No: 41840 Program: 0o R Contract Period: 0 0 0 Contract Amount: 6 00
Amendment #: Contact: effrey Samso Telephone: 44 Email: jsamson@lahsa.or
A B C D E F G
Cost Category YEAR-TO-DATE LESS CASH
APPROVED BUDGET | EXPENDITURE ADD ADVANCE RELEASED AND IN CU';EETJ22¥§;NT BUDGET BALANCE
FROM LAHSA GL TRANSIT
Number NAME
CARRIED FROM EXPENDITURE CARRIED FROM CARRIED FROM EXP
EXPENDITURE TAB REPORT C+D-E B-C

5100, 5101 PERSONNEL - - - - - -

5150-5210 FRINGE BENEFITS - - - - -

5730-5739, 5601-5631, 5410, 5502, 5700-5720, 5600, 5610, 5620, 5534,5535, 5411, 5603, 5604, 5608, 5611-
5616, 5841, 5901-5907, 5300-5360, 5401, 5402, 5404, 5500-5502, 5503, 5602-5608, 5842, 5800-5802, 5810, -
5820, 5821, 5840, 5830, 5831 NON-PERSONNEL COST - - - - -

6100-6199 SUB-RECIPEINT COSTS 11,756,315.00 9,631,775.00 8,998,666.00 633,109.00 2,124,540.00
ITOTAL CASH REQUESTED 11,756,315.00 9,631,775.00 - 8,998,666.00 633,109.00 2,124,540.00
CONTRACTOR'S COMMENTS (Use additional paper if necessary)
CERTIFICATION BY CONTRACTOR
We hereby each certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that this Cash Request, and its supporting financial records, are true in all respects and that all funds have been or will be used solely for
the purposes set forth in the Statement of Work contained in the contract entered into by this Contractor and the Housing & Community Investment Department (HCID). We also understand that allowability of cash requested
is subject to final acceptance by HCID and that payroll tax returns have been timely filed and applicable payroll taxes have been timely paid.
Prepared by: Nayereh Harasi / AR Temp i
Print Name and Title Signature/ Date
Reviewed by: Kathy Chen / Associate Director of Accounting U ey faieardafi
Print Name and Title Signature/ Date
. ) M
Certified by: Christy Zhou / Controller V20 30 7
Print Name and Title Signature/ Date
Certified by: Jeffrey Samson / Deputy Chief Financial & Administration Officer 7 ar 25, 054 5277
Print Name and Title Signature/ Date
FOR CITY USE ONLY
GRANTS ACCOUNTING DIVISION APPROVAL
HUD ACTIVITY #: YTD EXPENDITURE AS OF N/A 9,631,775.00
ADD: ADVANCE -
Payment Voucher#: $ TOTAL ALLOWED 9,631,775.00
LESS: YTD PAID $ 8,998,666.00
Payment Voucher#: $ LESS: DISALLOWED EXPENSES $ S |
APPROVED CASH RELEASE BY HCID $ 633,109.00
Payment Voucher#: $
TOTAL $
Preparer's Name & Signature Date
[x] CHECKED LOG |:| MAT'L RECEIPT VERIFICATION
[ INSURANCE D BTRC / VRN Preparer's Name & Signature Date
D HOLD RELEASE DATE/REASON:
Supervisor's Name & Signature Date

CASH REQUEST (Rev. 6/2016_Ver.1), City of Los Angeles, Housing & Community Investment Department Page 10of 1


mailto:jsamson@lahsa.org

Cash Request Alliance Settlement Agreement Program

3/28/2024, 3:21 PM

TO:

FROM:

Contract No:

Amendment #:

LOS ANGELES HOUSING AND COMMUNITY INVESTMENT DEPARTMENT

1200 W 7TH ST, 4THFL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY
707 WILSHIRE BLVD., 10TH FL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

141840
1

IOMELESS SERVICES

effrey Samson

Contract Period:

Telephone:

11/1/2022 - 10/31/2025

213-544-5553

Contract Amount:

Email:

For the month(s) of:
Report Number:

11,756,315.00

1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024
7

A B C D E F
Cost Category - 43WC70 YEAR-TO-DATE
APPROVED BUDGET EXPENDITURE FROM ADD ADVANCE LES/SN(E)AIleTsihES??ED ADJUSTMENTS CUF:‘;E'\:J.FE/;‘lMgSJNT BUDGET BALANCE
LAHSA GL IN FMS
Number NAME
‘CARRIED FROM EXPENDITURE TAB | CARRIED FROM EXPENDITURE TAB | CARRIED FROM EXP REPORT C+D-E-ADJ

1-CD 4 - IH Leasing (GF) 6,620,265.00 5,296,188.00 -| 4,923,997.00 - 372,191.00 1,324,077.00
2-CD 4 - IH (GF) 5,126,050.00 4,325,587.00 -| 4,064,669.00 - 260,918.00 800,463.00
3-cD4- 1H (HHAP) 10,000.00 10,000.00 -| 10,000.00 - - -
4 - - - - - - - -
5 N N i N N N N
| [TOTAL CASH REQUESTED 11,756,315.00 9,631,775.00 - 8,998,666.00 - 633,109.00 2,124,540.00



mailto:jsamson@lahsa.org

312812024, 3:21 PM

Cash Request Alliance Settlement Agreement Program

Grants Accounting Division, Housing & Community Investment Department, City of Los Angeles
For the month(s) of: 1/1/2024 - 1/31/2024
Report Number: 7
Contractor: LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY
Contract No: 41840 Program: o R Contract Period: 0 0 0 Contract Amount: $ 6 00
[Amendment # : Contact: effrey Samsol [ Telephone: 44 Email: amson@la org
A B C D E F G H
CURRENT AMOUNT
PREVIOUS REPORTED YTD | EXPENDITURE FOR THE LESS CASH RELEASED BUDGET BALANCE
BUDGET | YTD from LAHSA GL SR E s T o ADVANCE REQUESTED
COST CATEGORY / LINE ITEM
AND IN TRANSIT C+-G
from FMS di
BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE INFORMATION - Detail

1-CD 4 - Highland Gardens IH Leasing (GF)

6100-6199 SUB-RECIPEINT COSTS (FROM SCHEDULE OF SUBRECIPIENT TAB 6,620,265.00 5,296,188.00 4,923,997.00 372,191.00 0.00 4,923,997.00 372,191.00 1,324,077.00
1.SUBTOTAL: Highland Gardens IH Leasing (GF) 6,620,265.00 5,296,188.00 4,923,997.00 372,191.00 0.00 4,923,997.00 372,191.00 1,324,077.00
2-SUB-RECIPIENT CD 4 - Highland Gardens IH operations (GF)

6100-6199 SUB-RECIPEINT COSTS (FROM SCHEDULE OF SUBRECIPIENT TAH 5,126,050.00 4,325,587.00 4,064,669.00 260,918.00 0.00 4,064,669.00 260,918.00 800,463.00
[28UBTOTAL: Highland Gardens IH operations (GF) 5,126,050.00 4,325,587.00 4,064,669.00 260,918.00 0.00 4,064,669.00 260,918.00 800,463.00

D 4 - Highland Gard Operatio AP

6100-6199 SUB-RECIPEINT COSTS (FROM SCHEDULE OF SUBRECIPIENT
TAB) 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
3 : CD4- Gardens IH (HHAP) 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00
ToTAL 11,756,315.00 631,775.00 ,666.00 633,109.00 0.00 8,998,666.00 633,108.00 2,124,540.00



mailto:jsamson@lahsa.org

[Z12

00'0V9'YZ)'T E 00°'601°s29 00'999'264's [ 00°'31E'98L"V1 oo'vIS'aLL'S 00'09¢‘690"9 21909 LNSII23N GNS TVAOL
- - - - 00°000'0 00°000'01 00°000'0k - 000000k (JVHH) suopwiedo Hi suspivg PUeyBIH - ¥ @9 “TViOLENS- €
- - - - = - GILVOOTIVNI
- - - - 007000°0% 0000001, 001000°0% - 0000001, Ze0Hi-Ha-19] SSO/OUIOH BUNSISSy 61009
(dVHH) suonesadQ HI suepien puelybiH - ¥ A9-€
00°€sv'008 00'816'052 ° 00'8L6'052 00'699'v30'Y 00°L85'5ZS'Y 00°050'921'S 00'085°9L8° 00081 LL'R ANEIIDIN-ENS  FTViOLENGT
- - s - - - E - G3LVOOTTVNI
00°€97'008 [00sr6 09z 00699790 7 00816092 006997907 00285 SZE ¥ 0005092rS 000rE9EL § [00065828¢C 000SI TTTZ 220 HIIHE-1D EAeBIRZ] SS5/BWOH Bunsissy 51d0od|
(49) suoyesado Hi suspies puelybi - ¥ A9 LN3IdIDIN-ANS-Z
00°LL0'YZE"'} | o0'seb 228 | 00'288's28'Y - | o0'sa1'228 00'266'S28'Y ‘96Z's | 00'seZ'0ze's 00'V8Z'262°2 00°00Z's86'C (20) Buswe Hi suopsep pusiySiH_LNGIJIDEN-GNS  FTVIOLANSD
> = - - o - g T GILYOOTTVNI
00 ZZ0TZE T _® 6IZIE 007666267 @ T6L2IE 005920299 00 1878E 00782 2622 00002 8E6°€ 220 HISHE-1D EAeBIRZ] SSSBUOH Busissy o1d0ed]
(49) Buiseaq H| suapies puelybiH - ¥ AILNIIMIDIN-ANS L
43 EX]
aaisanom 313U HSYD aasanozy sNvaL NI oY onvAay aonsza 3L nuonaaa o nuaraaa
B ALAVSHY ¥3d LNNOWY IN3¥4ND QIS HEVO ST 04 JUNLANIIXI LHOd3d SNOINIYd aw 139an8 139ang TIYNIDIHO NOILYDHILNAal
3onviva30ana 1OVHINOD woidioay-qng
| E] T | H 9 E] a E) a v
Sioesye@uosuies! ENNNNNEIENE|  £SSS-VYSELE g L T T UeWpeIY
00sie'oss' 1S IEEICTVARERNES]  5202/1E/04-22/b/LE :poliad JOBIUOD)| S3DIANIS SSTTAWOH E or8LYL | "ON 19BAUOD)|
ALNOHLNY $3JIANAS SSTTANOH SITADNV €01 +openRuod)
¥202/LElL - ¥2OT/LIL
so1oBuy 501 §0 A3 ueuRIEdeq JuSLRSEAU] AUNWILIOD B BUISNOH ‘UOISIAG BUIUNOIOY SyueID

weiboid Juswaaiby jJusawajylag asuel||y 3sanbay yseo

Wd 1Z:€ ‘V202I8zIE



	Cash Request City Alliance Settlement Agreement Request No. 7
	CASH STATUS SUMMARY
	FOR CITY USE ONLY
	GRANTS ACCOUNTING DIVISION APPROVAL

	CASH STATUS SUMMARY
	Grants Accounting Division, Housing & Community Investment Department, City of Los Angeles



